
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding between District and Alternatives In Action,
Alameda, CA, for the latter to provide increased academic intervention, conflict mediation training, social emotional support for at-risk
youth, leadership training, and violence prevention curriculum at Life Academy of Health and Bioscience, for the period of July 1, 2012
through August 31, 2013, in the additional amount of $51,356.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of the Agreement from

$141,037.00 to $192,393.00. All other terms of the MOU remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

File #: 13-0413, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 12/28/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

